2025 Community Access Ability recipients

Organization

2b Theatre Association_

Acadiaville Community Centre Society
Adaptive Paddling Solutions Society
Atlantic Canada Aviation Museum Society
Baddeck Lions Club

Belle Cote and Area Community Centre
Belmont Community Club

Bras d'or Seniors and Pensioners Club
Breton Ability Centre Society

Cape Breton Regional Municipality
Cheticamp Harbour Authority Limited
Clyde River Society & Cemetery

Coal Coast Community Garden

DASC - Dartmouth Adult Service Centre
Digby & Area Community Gardens Society
Fall River Minor Football Association
Festival Antigonish Society

Fortress of Louisbourg Seniors Centre
Fundy Community Recreation Hall
Handicapped Organization Promoting Equality
Guardian Angel - Chebucto Family Centre
Isle Madame Boat Club

Lismore and District Recreation Committee
Little Red South West School House Society
Middleton District Rink Commission
Municipality of the County of Pictou
Municipality of the District of Lunenburg
Municipality of the District of Saint Mary’s
Municipality of the District of Yarmouth
Nova Scotia Sport Hall of Fame

Prescott Group Society

Second United Baptist Church
Shambhala Canada Society

St. John's Anglican Church, Westphal

The Bus Stop Theatre Cooperative Ltd.
The Salvation Army Halifax Centre of Hope
Toney River Community Centre

Town of New Glasgow

Upper Hammonds Plains Community
Valley Regional Hospital Foundation

Veith House

Village of Baddeck

Village of Bible Hill

Yarmouth County Historical Society
YMCA of Cape Breton

Accessibility project
Chair lift and bathroom
Lift
Kayak, mat and outriggers
Entrance
Ramp and Mobi mat
Beach mats
Ramp
Ramp and doors
Washroom
Faucets and handles
Door and ramp
Ramp and entrance
Garden beds
Accessible van
Garden beds and paths
Bathroom and ramp
Handrails and audio
Entrance path and door
Door
Door
Elevator
Ramps, Entrance
Entrance and ramp
Entrance ramp
Entrance, ramps and washroom
Website
Kayak launch
Washroom
Accessible chambers
Inclusive exhibits
Bathroom and sensory rooms
Ramp
Audio technology
Ramp
Seating
Doors, pathways, washrooms
Ramp, door and bathroom
Entrance, paths and washroom
Ramp
Courtesy wheelchairs
Entrance and ramp
Boardwalk
Paving pathways and benches
Door opener
Ramp and doors

Amount
$50,000.00
$21,373.88

$2,699.97
$4,279.70
$31,946.20
$12,591.46
$7,787.34
$13,471.92
$18,759.84
$7,194.00
$16,714.50
$4,124.50
$1,765.26
$22,357.50
$2,521.33
$38,751.90
$12,860.61
$10,890.00
$1,250.83
$9,487.50
$40,000.00
$25,298.46
$22,314.60
$12,540.00
$40,000.00
$3,250.00
$50,000.00
$43,923.00
$45,840.14
$9,507.30
$50,000.00
$33,509.85
$1,671.89
$4,375.63
$14,757.92
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$11,005.50
$25,000.00
$6,600.00
$34,042.80
$50,000.00
$2,856.04
$31,338.78
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