Organization	Accessibility project	Amount
2b Theatre Association_	Chair lift and bathroom	\$50,000.00
Acadiaville Community Centre Society	Lift	\$21,373.88
Adaptive Paddling Solutions Society	Kayak, mat and outriggers	\$2,699.97
Atlantic Canada Aviation Museum Society	Entrance	\$4,279.70
Baddeck Lions Club	Ramp and Mobi mat	\$31,946.20
Belle Cote and Area Community Centre	Beach mats	\$12,591.46
Belmont Community Club	Ramp	\$7,787.34
Bras d'or Seniors and Pensioners Club	Ramp and doors	\$13,471.92
Breton Ability Centre Society	Washroom	\$18,759.84
Cape Breton Regional Municipality	Faucets and handles	\$7,194.00
Cheticamp Harbour Authority Limited	Door and ramp	\$16,714.50
Clyde River Society & Cemetery	Ramp and entrance	\$4,124.50
Coal Coast Community Garden	Garden beds	\$1,765.26
DASC - Dartmouth Adult Service Centre	Accessible van	\$22,357.50
Digby & Area Community Gardens Society	Garden beds and paths	\$2,521.33
Fall River Minor Football Association	Bathroom and ramp	\$38,751.90
Festival Antigonish Society	Handrails and audio	\$12,860.61
Fortress of Louisbourg Seniors Centre	Entrance path and door	\$10,890.00
Fundy Community Recreation Hall	Door	\$1,250.83
Handicapped Organization Promoting Equality	Door	\$9,487.50
Guardian Angel - Chebucto Family Centre	Elevator	\$40,000.00
Isle Madame Boat Club	Ramps, Entrance	\$25,298.46
Lismore and District Recreation Committee	Entrance and ramp	\$22,314.60
Little Red South West School House Society	Entrance ramp	\$12,540.00
Middleton District Rink Commission	Entrance, ramps and washroom	\$40,000.00
Municipality of the County of Pictou	Website	\$3,250.00
Municipality of the District of Lunenburg	Kayak launch	\$50,000.00
Municipality of the District of Saint Mary's	Washroom	\$43,923.00
Municipality of the District of Yarmouth	Accessible chambers	\$45,840.14
Nova Scotia Sport Hall of Fame	Inclusive exhibits	\$9,507.30
Prescott Group Society	Bathroom and sensory rooms	\$50,000.00
Second United Baptist Church	Ramp	\$33,509.85
Shambhala Canada Society	Audio technology	\$1,671.89
St. John's Anglican Church, Westphal	Ramp	\$4,375.63
The Bus Stop Theatre Cooperative Ltd.	Seating	\$14,757.92
The Salvation Army Halifax Centre of Hope	Doors, pathways, washrooms	\$50,000.00
Toney River Community Centre	Ramp, door and bathroom	\$50,000.00
Town of New Glasgow	Entrance, paths and washroom	\$50,000.00
Upper Hammonds Plains Community	Ramp	\$11,005.50
Valley Regional Hospital Foundation	Courtesy wheelchairs	\$25,000.00
Veith House	Entrance and ramp	\$6,600.00
Village of Baddeck	Boardwalk	\$34,042.80
Village of Bible Hill	Paving pathways and benches	\$50,000.00
Yarmouth County Historical Society	Door opener	\$2,856.04
YMCA of Cape Breton	Ramp and doors	\$31,338.78